

10.08.2016

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Imran Malik, advocate.
None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff stated that premises is found lying locked whenever the plaintiff visited there and he has every suspicion that the property is not sold. Let defendant to appear in person on the date fixed so that his statement under Order 10 CPC can be recorded.

Put up this matter on 07.09.2016 for further proceedings.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
10.08.2016

At this stage, Sh. G.H. Mirza, counsel for defendant appeared. He is informed about the order passed and next date of hearing.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
10.08.2016