

Vide order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court bearing No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 matter is taken up through video conferencing.

5 OMP (COMM.) 20/22

Alliance Air Aviation Ltd Vs. Naveen Saroha

02.02.2022

**Present : Sh.Somit Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner.**

Heard. Issue notice of the petition to the respondent by all permissible modes i.e. on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier/E-mail and FAX etc. E-mail address and FAX number of respondent be furnished by petitioner along with the process. Process be filed within seven days.

In case petitioner wants service through email/FAX/Whatsapp, petitioner is required to file the affidavit in this regard about the correctness of contact details of respondent and the said affidavit may be filed along with process and the soft copy of complete paper book in PDF format must be given by way of email or otherwise.

Letter of request be sent to the office of Id. arbitrator by all modes i.e. RC/Speed Post/Courier/E-mail and FAX etc. for submission of arbitral proceedings in a sealed cover atleast one week prior to the next date. Contact details of Id. arbitrator including e-mail address and FAX be furnished by petitioner and respondent within 7 days along with the process.

To come up for following steps:

1. service of respondent;
2. receipt of arbitral award;

3. reply by the respondent, in the form of hard copy, which may be filed within 30 days from the date of service of notice by giving advance copy;
4. rejoinder, if any, be filed in the form of hard copy by the petitioner prior to 7 days from the next date of hearing after giving advance copy to the opposite party/counsel;
5. Both the parties may file brief written submissions along with judgments, if any with proper indexing and pagination, atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing in the form of hard copy by giving advance copy to the opposite counsel or party.

Put up for 25.03.2022.

SANJEEV JAIN
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
02.02.2022

Certified that the hearing through video conferencing was smooth and audible to the counsel as well as the court.

SANJEEV JAIN
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
02.02.2022

Note: e-mail id of court is readerdjcomm01@gmail.com.