

4OMP (COMM.)20/22

ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LIMITED Vs. NAVEEN SAROHA

25.03.2022

**Present : Sh.Sumit Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner through video conferencing.**

**Sh.Sanket Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.**

Ld. Counsel undertakes to file his memo of appearance today itself and vakalatnama in due course.

Despite service of letter of request, arbitral record still not received. Fresh letter of request be issued to ld. Arbitrator in terms of previous order.

Time requested for reply by respondent. Let the reply be filed in the form of hard copy by giving advance copy.

Let matter be fixed for steps 2 to 5 in terms of previous order, fixed for 12.05.2022.

**SANJEEV JAIN
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.03.2022**

Certified that the hearing through video conferencing was smooth and audible to the counsel as well as the court.

**SANJEEV JAIN
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.03.2022**