

6 OMP (COMM.) 20/22

ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LIMITED Vs. NAVEEN SAROHA

15.07.2022

Present : Adv. Sumit Kumar Vats, Counsel for the petitioner.

Adv. Deepak Kohli, Counsel for the respondent.

Reply has already been filed on behalf of respondent.

Copy be given to the petitioner.

Petitioner to file rejoinder, if any, on or before the next date fixed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties to file their written submissions and exchange the copies.

Put up for final arguments, now on **09.09.2022**.

**Santosh Snehi Mann
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
15.07.2022**

hl