

OMP (COMM.) 20/22

Alliance Air Aviation Ltd. Vs. Naveen Saroha

28.04.2023

Present:- Sh. Abhijeet Saxena, proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that the main counsel is held up in NCDRC and therefore, unable to appear before this court.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, put up this matter for consideration on application under Section 151 of CPC filed by the petitioner on **09.05.2023**.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/28.04.2023