

OMP (COMM.) 20/22

ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LIMITED THROUGH SH.
SIDDHARTHA SRAKAR , CHIEF OF PERSONNAL Vs. NAVEEN
SAROHA

08.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Sumit Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
through video conferencing.

Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Earlier Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also appeared in
the court and submitted that he has urgent matter and has to leave the
court.

The court is busy in hearing arguments in a case titled as
M/S C And C Energy Pvt. Ltd Vs. M/S Wapcos Ltd. and connected
matter and asked the parties to appear after lunch.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent fairly submits that he is
unable to appear before the court after lunch as he has to go out of
station.

On request, put up this matter for arguments, on 27.03.2024
at 12:00 Noon.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/08.02.2024